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FUTURE MATCHDAYS
Semi-finals Apr 25, May 2 Europa League final May 15
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*Champions League drop-out, all statistics Europa League only

Rubin Kazan RUS Chelsea* ENG

First leg
statistics

Corners
Fouls

4
3
3
9
Libor Kozak
Lazio
Italians will
have to depend
on home form to
make semi-finals
– unbeaten at
home in Europe
this season,
conceding only
one goal

5
6
9
9

Euro Club Index rank
Form

Goals for/against

11

8 / 4

37

15 / 7

Basel SUI Tottenham ENG

First leg
statistics

First leg
statistics

First leg
statistics

Shots on target
Shots wide

Corners
Fouls

Shots on target
Shots wide

8
9
2
11

5
5
4

11

Euro Club Index rank
Form

Goals for/against

17

17 / 12

34

14 / 8

Lazio ITA Fenerbahce TUR

Shots on target
Shots wide

Corners
Fouls

2
6
4
18

6
9
6

17

Euro Club Index rank
Form

Goals for/against

30

15 / 8

36

19 / 8

Newcastle ENG Benfica* POR

Shots on target
Shots wide

Corners
Fouls

2
4
0
15

10
9

12
8

Euro Club Index rank
Form

Goals for/against

7

10 / 4

65

10 / 8

FIXTURES:
1-3 2-2

0-2 1-3

First leg result WEuropean form: D L
QUARTER-FINAL – 2ND LEG, APR 11

Kozak
Rondon
Floccari
Streller
Defoe

Lazio
Rubin
Lazio
Basel

Tottenham

4
5

8

4
4

SHOOTING BOOTS: Top scorers

Bale
Rondon
Kozak

Tottenham
Rubin
Lazio 12

13
13

ON THE ATTACK: Shots on target


